
28
28A

St Helens - Blackbrook - St Helens

Valid from 2 December 2023

ST HELENS Hall Street

FINGERPOST Parr Street

ST HELENS Hall Street

LAFFAK Paisley Avenue

BLACKBROOK Ashurst Drive

Bus timetable

This service is provided by Hattons

St Helens - Haydock Industrial Estate

www.merseytravel.gov.uk

POCKET NOOK Merton Bank Road

FINGERPOST Parr Street



For help planning your journey, call 0151 330 1000, open 7am - 8pm Monday to Friday 
and 8am - 6pm on Saturday, Sunday and Bank Holidays. 

 
You can visit one of our Travel Centres across the Merseytravel network to get information 
about all public transport services.  To find out opening times, phone us on 0151 330 1000. 

 
Our website contains lots of information about public transport across Merseyside.   
You can visit our website at www.merseytravel.gov.uk 

 
Bus services may run to different timetables during bank and public holidays, so please check your travel 
plans in advance.

Routes 28 and 28A: The Saturday service is withdrawn on both routes. The times and routes on the 
Monday to Friday services are unchanged.

If you’ve got any comments or suggestions about the services shown in this timetable, please contact the 
bus company who runs the service: 
 
Hattons Transport Ltd 
224 North Florida Road, Haydock, St Helens, WA11 9TP 
01744 811 818  
 
or contact us at Merseytravel: 
 
By e-mail 
ask@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk 
By phone 
0151 330 1000 
In writing 
PO Box 1976, Liverpool, L69 3HN 

 What’s changed?

 Any comments about this service?

 Need some help or more information?

2

 Large print timetables
We can supply this timetable in another format, such as large print. 
Call 0151 330 1000 or email us at ask@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk



3

28  St Helens - Blackbrook - St Helens       Hattons 
     

Route 28: from ST HELENS (HALL STREET) via Hall Street, Bickerstaffe Street, Library Street, Corporation Street, Parr Street, Park Road, Merton Bank Road, Islands Brow, 
Hinckley Road, Bosworth Road, Chain Lane, Paisley Avenue, Chain Lane, Hinckley Road, Shenton Avenue, Desford Avenue, Chain Lane, Blackbrook Road, Ashurst Drive, 
Longridge Avenue, Parbold Avenue, Singleton Avenue, Frodsham Drive, Longridge Avenue, Ashurst Drive, Blackbrook Road, Park Road, Parr Street, Brownlow Arcade, Hall 
Street to ST HELENS (Hall Street).

Route description

   Mondays to Fridays
St Helens Hall Street 
Merton Bank Road, Wood Street 
Chain Lane, Paisley Avenue 
Ashurst Drive, Blackbrook Road 
St Helens Hall Street

- 
0850 
0858 
0908 
0918

0918 
0920 
0928 
0938 
0948

48 
50 
58 
08 
18

   Saturdays and Sundays - No Service

then 
at 

these 
mins

until

1648 
1650 
1658 
1708 
1718

0948 
0950 
0958 
1008 
1018

18 
20 
28 
38 
48



4

28A        St Helens - Haydock Industrial Estate       Hattons 
              

Route 28A: from ST HELENS Hall via Bickerstaffe Street, Library Street, Corporation Street, Parr Street, Park Road, Blackbrook Road, West End Road, Clipsley Lane, 
Church Road, Piele Road, Millfield Lane, Haydock Lane to HAYDOCK INDUSTRIAL ESTATE (NORTH FLORIDA ROAD/BAHAMA ROAD).

Route description

   Mondays to Fridays
St Helens Hall Street 
West End Road, Old Whint Road 
Church Road, North Street 
Haydock Industrial Estate (North Florida Rd/Bahama Rd)

1718 
1724 
1730 
1735

   Saturdays and Sundays - No Service



Route 28:
St Helens - Blackbrook - St Helens 

Along roads where there are no bus stops, Route 28
offers the Hail and Ride facility. You can get on or
off the bus where you wish, but only if the driver thinks
it is safe to do so. If you're getting on the bus, please
stand away from parked cars, crossings or bends in the
road. If you are getting off the bus, please ask the driver
in good time.

Route 28A is not shown on this map. Please see page 3 for full route description.

PAISLEY AVENUE

St Helens
town centre

BOSW
ORTH ROAD

HINC

KL
EY

 R
OA

D

Islands
Brow

ISLANDS
BROW

M
ERTON BANK ROAD

BOSWORTH ROAD

PA
RK

   R
OA

D

Ashcroft
Street

Hinckley
Road

Hinckley
Road

HINCKLEY
ROAD

PARK ROAD

BL
AC

KB
RO

OK
 RO

AD

ASHURST  DRIVE

ASHURST  DRIVE

Parbold
Avenue

PA
RB

OL
D 

AVE
NUE

SINGLETON A VENUE

FRODSHAM
DRIVE

LONG RIDGE AVE

Longridge
Avenue

CHAIN
LANE

SHENTON
AVENUE

DESFORD
AVENUE

CHAIN LANE

CHAIN LANE

Blackbrook
Road

PARR STREET

CO RPORATION STREET

LIBRARY
STREET

Bickerstaffe
StreetBICKERSTAFFE

STREET

HA
LL

 S
TR

EE
T

PARR ST REET

BROWNLOW
PARADE Linkway

East

KEY

Timetable
Reference Point

Bus Station

Merseytravel Centre

Shopping Centre

HALL
STREET

HALL
STREET

CHAIN
LANE

ST HELENS
BUS STATION

ASHURST
DRIVE

MERTON
BANK ROAD

Wood
Street




