

### **Bus timetable**

28 28A

28 St Helens - Blackbrook - St Helens

28A St Helens - Haydock Industrial Estate

# This service is provided by Hattons









Routes 28 and 28A: The Saturday service is withdrawn on both routes. The times and routes on the Monday to Friday services are unchanged.



### Any comments about this service?

If you've got any comments or suggestions about the services shown in this timetable, please contact the bus company who runs the service:

#### **Hattons Transport Ltd**

224 North Florida Road, Haydock, St Helens, WA11 9TP 01744 811 818

or contact us at Merseytravel:

#### By e-mail

ask@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk **By phone** 0151 330 1000

In writing

PO Box 1976, Liverpool, L69 3HN



### **Need some help or more information?**



For help planning your journey, call **0151 330 1000**, open 7am - 8pm Monday to Friday and 8am - 6pm on Saturday, Sunday and Bank Holidays.



You can visit one of our Travel Centres across the Merseytravel network to get information about all public transport services. To find out opening times, phone us on **0151 330 1000**.



Our website contains lots of information about public transport across Merseyside. You can visit our website at **www.merseytravel.gov.uk** 

Bus services may run to different timetables during bank and public holidays, so please check your travel plans in advance.



#### Large print timetables

We can supply this timetable in another format, such as large print. Call **0151 330 1000** or email us at **ask@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk** 





### **Route description**

**Route 28: from** ST HELENS (HALL STREET) via Hall Street, Bickerstaffe Street, Library Street, Corporation Street, Park Road, Merton Bank Road, Islands Brow, Hinckley Road, Bosworth Road, Chain Lane, Paisley Avenue, Chain Lane, Hinckley Road, Shenton Avenue, Desford Avenue, Chain Lane, Blackbrook Road, Ashurst Drive, Longridge Avenue, Parbold Avenue, Singleton Avenue, Frodsham Drive, Longridge Avenue, Ashurst Drive, Blackbrook Road, Park Road, Par

## **Mondays to Fridays**

St Helens Hall Street	-	0918	0948		18	48		1648
Merton Bank Road, Wood Street	0850	0920	0950	then	20	50		1650
Chain Lane, Paisley Avenue	0858	0928	0958	at	28	58	until	1658
Ashurst Drive, Blackbrook Road	0908	0938	1008	these	38	80		1708
St Helens Hall Street	0918	0948	1018	mins	48	18		1718

# **Saturdays and Sundays - No Service**

### **Route description**

**Route 28A: from** ST HELENS Hall via Bickerstaffe Street, Library Street, Corporation Street, Park Road, Blackbrook Road, West End Road, Clipsley Lane, Church Road, Piele Road, Millfield Lane, Haydock Lane to HAYDOCK INDUSTRIAL ESTATE (NORTH FLORIDA ROAD/BAHAMA ROAD).

# **Mondays to Fridays**

St Helens Hall Street	1718	
West End Road, Old Whint Road		
Church Road, North Street		
Haydock Industrial Estate (North Florida Rd/Bahama Rd)		

# **Saturdays and Sundays - No Service**

### Route 28:

St Helens - Blackbrook - St Helens

Route 28A is not shown on this map. Please see page 3 for full route description.

Along roads where there are no bus stops, Route 28 offers the Hail and Ride facility. You can get on or off the bus where you wish, but only if the driver thinks it is safe to do so. If you're getting on the bus, please stand away from parked cars, crossings or bends in the road. If you are getting off the bus, please ask the driver in good time.

ST HELENS

HALL STREET

LIBRARY STREET

town centre BICKERSTAFFE

St Helens

